

VISION

"To be a global leader in promoting good corporate governance"

THE INSTITUTE OF Company Secretaries of India भारतीय कम्पनी सचिव संस्थान

IN PURSUIT OF PROFESSIONAL EXCELLENCE Statutory body under an Act of Parliament (Under the jurisdiction of Ministry of Corporate Affairs)

सत्यं वद। धर्मं चर। इत्रह the truth abide by the law.

MISSION "To develop high calibre professionals facilitating good corporate governance"

GURUGRAM

CHAPTER

Gurugram Chapter of NIRC is organising

01st Corporate Leadership Development Program (CLDP) (Non-Residential Batch)

Schedule 19.07.2023 (Wednesday) to 07.08.2023 (Monday)

Venue of Program First Floor, Deenbandhu Sir Chhotu Ram Bhawan, Behind Shiv Mandir, Jharsa Road, Sector-32, Gurugram-122002

Contact Details: Gurugram Chapter of NIRC of ICSI 0124-4232148/0124-2380021/9999311926 gurugram@icsi.edu

Eligibility Criteria for Admission in CLDP

- To register for 15- days classroom mode CLDP program, students must have completed a 15- days online mode CLDP program and have a valid completion certificate.
- The students under Earlier and Modified structures, who are required to complete MSOP, are allowed to register for 15 days CLDP through Class Room Mode, Such students not be required to complete the 15 Days CLDP through Online Mode (Which is mandatory for the students under new training structure).

Programme fee: Rs 7500/- (Per participant)

- Admission for CLDP will be taken through stimulate portal i.e. <u>http://stimulate.icsi.edu/</u>
- The duration of the CLDP shall be 15 days (Excluding Holidays)
- Outstation Participants have to take care of the accommodation at their own.
- We Request to ensure Safety and Social Distancing norms during the MSOP.
- The CLDP Schedule is tentative subject to final confirmation from gurugram Chapter.
 Outstation candidates must take prior confirmation from Gurugram Chapter before proceeding to Gurugram Chapter.
- For any assistance, guidance and clarification please call on telephone No. 0124-4232148/0124-2380021/9999311926 or email gurugram@icsi.edu

		With Best Wishes	
	CS Apoorva Kumar Chairman	CS Yogesh Kumar Secretary	CS Prince Tyagi Treasurer and Chairman CLDP Committee
C	CONNECT WITH ICSI www.ics	i.edu • Online Helpdesk: Https://support.icsi.edu	. 🖌 🞯 🝞 🕞 in